BEFORE THE IOWA INSURANCE COMMISSIONER

IN THE MATTER OF
ORDER AND CONSENT TO ORDER

RYAN S. FEECK DIVISION DOCKET NO. 69614

NATIONAL PRODUCER #8716682
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The lowa Insurance Division (Division) has alleged that Ryan S. Feeck (Feeck} has
engaged in activities that are in violation of lowa Code Chapters 507B, 522 and lowa
Administrative Code 191-Chapter 15. In particular, the Division has alleged that Feeck made
false statements on an application for an insurance pelicy for the purpose of obtaining a

commission and failed to get the requisite appointment necessary to act as an agent of an

insurer, To resolve the Division's allegations, Feeck hersby consents WWW

and Consent to Order.
FEB 3 2011
ORDER
COMMISSION OF INSURAMCE
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED: SSSANCE DIVSION OF IOWA
1 Feeck agrees to cease and desist from soliciting insurance for a company that he

does not have the appropnate appointment with through the Dnasion.

2 Feeck agrees to a one-year period of probation. If Feeck is found to have
committed any violation of lowa insurance law during this period of probation, he will have any
sanction for such violation enhanced by the terms of this Order. Feeck further agrees to file
quarterly reparte with the Division during this period of probation that contain information regarding
any consumer or company complaints he has received,

3 Feeck agrees to cooperate with any investigation conducted by the Division and to
testify against any individual or entity as reguested by the Divisien at an administrative heanng

4, Feack shall pay a civil penalty of $1000 to the Division upon the signing of this Order.
In addition, Feeck shall pay the administrative costs of the action totaling $500. Two checks for

these amounts should be made payable to the lowa Insurance Division and remitted to the lowa



Insurance Division, 330 Maple Street, Des Moines, 1A 50308 with attention to John Leonhart.

5. Mothing contained in this Order shall in any way limit the night of the Division to
institute administrative or legal action against Feeck for any other past conduct or future activity in
violation of lowa laws or regulations.

Datadthiss day of Felﬂ'rmf\.rf , 2011,

SUSAN E. VOSS
Commissioner of Insurance

BY: Robert Koppin
Enforcement Bureau Chief

CONSENT TO ORDER AND AGREEMENT

|, Ryan 5. Feeck, have read, understood, and do knowingly consent to this Order in its
antirety. By executing this consent, | understand that | am waiving my rights ta a hearing. to
confront and cross-examine witnesses, to produce evidence, and to judicial review. | also
understand that this Order is considered final administrative action that shall be reported by the
Division to the Central Registration Depository and, if | am insurance licensed, to the Mational
Association of Insurance Commissioners and to all insurance companies with which | am
actively appointed. | also understand that this Order is a public record under lowa Code chapler
22 {2011}, that will be disclosed to other state regulatory authorities, upon request, pursuant 1o
lowa Code section 505.8(6)(c) (2011). | also understand that the information contained in the

Order will be posted to the Division's web site.
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Subscried and swom before me by .lfﬁn?gﬂ O e 2 on this day of
FEE 2011,
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Notary Public foF-the State of lowa

Copies sent by first class mail to:

Ryan 5. Feack
606 Country Club Road
Remsen, 1A 51050
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